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Shutdown of 400kV Binaguri- Bongaigaon is planned from 18
th

 April 2012 to 25
th

 April 2012 

(0700-1700 hrs) due to damaged insulator replacement work. 

 

 Revised Transfer Capability in ER-NER corridor is as follows: 

Corridor Time 

(hrs) 

Total Transfer 

Capability 

(TTC), MW 

Reliability Margin, 

MW 

Available Transfer 

Capability (ATC), MW 

 

ER-NER 

0700-1700 400  

35 

365 

0000-0700 

1700-2400 

 

590 

555 

 

 


