National Load Despatch Centre Urgent Market Information

Issue Date: 13th February 2012 Issue Time: 1600 hrs

Shutdown of 400kV Binaguri- Bongaigaon is planned from 18th April 2012 to 25th April 2012 (0700-1700 hrs) due to damaged insulator replacement work.

Revised Transfer Capability in ER-NER corridor is as follows:

Corridor	Time	Total Transfer	Reliability Margin,	Available Transfer
	(hrs)	Capability	$\mathbf{M}\mathbf{W}$	Capability (ATC), MW
		(TTC), MW		
	0700-1700	400		365
ER-NER	0000-0700		35	555
	1700-2400	590		